e Star of the South

Agenda
Community Advisory Group meeting #10

Chair | lan Gibson Time  4pm-6pm

Minutes = Susan McMillan Date 2022-02-09

Location Regent Theatre Yarram - 210 Commercial Rd Yarram

Click here for zoom link

Agenda items

Time

[tem Outline

Responsibility

4:00pm
4:05pm

4:15pm
4:30pm

4:45pm
5:00pm

5:50pm

6:00pm

1 Welcome and Acknowledgement of Country

2 Standing items and actions from previous meeting
e Apologies

e Minutes

e Declaration of potential conflicts of interest

e Introduction of new members
3 What's happening on the project

4 What's happening in the community
e Mary Lou Dixon

e Jack Winterbottom

e Others

Break

5 Meet our new team members

Two of the most common topics we're asked about are jobs
and fishing. Hear from the members of our team doing work
in these areas.

¢ Industry Development Manager
e Fishing Liaison Officer

6 Other business
e Next meeting: proposed site visit

e Update on CAG member page

Meeting close

Chair
Chair

Erin Coldham

Members

Katrina Langdon

Lachlan McKinnon

Chair

Chair

Star of the South Wind Farm Pty Ltd as trustee for the Star of the South Trust (ABN 68 239 717 297)

Level 30, 55 Collins St, Melbourne Victoria, 3000 Australia

Office: +613 9108 4000 | Community: 1800 340 340 | E: info@starofthesouth.com.au | W: starofthesouth.com.au


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87818403980?pwd=ZEZNU25jd01zU2VxQUtlN0o1T3RNUT09

