

## Agenda Community Advisory Group meeting #10

Chair	lan Gibson	Time	4pm-6pm
Minutes	susan McMillan		2022-02-09
Location	Regent Theatre Yarram - 210 Commercial Rd Yarram		
	Click here for zoom link		

## Agenda items

Time	Item	Outline	Responsibility
4:00pm	1	Welcome and Acknowledgement of Country	Chair
4:05pm	2	<ul> <li>Standing items and actions from previous meeting</li> <li>Apologies</li> <li>Minutes</li> <li>Declaration of potential conflicts of interest</li> <li>Introduction of new members</li> </ul>	Chair
4:15pm	3	What's happening on the project	Erin Coldham
4:30pm	4	<ul> <li>What's happening in the community</li> <li>Mary Lou Dixon</li> <li>Jack Winterbottom</li> <li>Others</li> </ul>	Members
4:45pm		Break	
5:00pm	5	<ul> <li>Meet our new team members</li> <li>Two of the most common topics we're asked about are jobs and fishing. Hear from the members of our team doing work in these areas.</li> <li>Industry Development Manager</li> <li>Fishing Liaison Officer</li> </ul>	Katrina Langdon Lachlan McKinnon
5:50pm	6	Other business <ul> <li>Next meeting: proposed site visit</li> <li>Update on CAG member page</li> </ul>	Chair
6:00pm		Meeting close	Chair